CH \$115.00 42955

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM547724

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citilabs, Inc.		10/31/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bentley Systems, Incorporated	
Street Address:	685 Stockton Drive	
City:	Exton	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19341	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4295510	CITILABS	
Registration Number:	4730727	STREETLYTICS	
Registration Number:	5137956	STREETLYTICS	
Registration Number:	5137957	STREETLYTICS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6179513927

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179512500

Email: docket@c-m.com, merisa@c-m.com

Correspondent Name: Cesari and McKenna LLP

Address Line 1: One Liberty Square

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES A. BLANCHETTE	
SIGNATURE:	/James A. Blanchette/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2019	

Total Attachments: 2 source=2D43493#page1.tif source=2D43493#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006785 FRAME: 0722

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is dated as of Ochber 21, 2019, by and between Citilabs, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address at 2005 N Street Sacramento, CA 95811 (the "Assignor") and Bentley Systems Incorporated, a Delaware corporation with an address at 685 Stockton Drive, Exton, PA 19341 (the "Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in its business the trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule 1; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for mutual promises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. <u>Assignment of Trademarks:</u> Assignor does assign, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademarks together with the entire goodwill of the business in connection with which the marks are used and in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed this Assignment as of the date set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

Name: David Hollister

Title: President/Sole Director

Citilabs, Inc.

ASSIGNEE

Name: David Shaman

Title: Chief Legal Officer,

Bentley Systems Incorporated

SCHEDULE 1 TRADEMARKS

Country	Reg. No.	App. No.	Registration Date	Classes	Mark
US	4295510	85670705	Feb. 26, 2013	9	CITILABS
US	4730727	86364440	May 05, 2015	42	STREETLYTICS
US	5137956	86364416	Feb. 07, 2017	9	STREETLYTICS
US	5137957	86364452	Feb. 07, 2017	42	STREETLYTICS